RESOLUTION No. 523

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, Edward W. Oban, William J. Wills and E. M. Ted
Brayden have completed a total of twenty—one years as members of
the City Council for the City of Kirkland, and

WHEREAS, each of said councilmen has unselfishly given of his time and experience in the performance of his councilmatic role,

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Kirkland on this day of their retirement therefrom, commends Edward W. Oban, William J. Wills and E. M. Ted Brayden for the high degree of public service unstintingly given by each, to the benefit of the City of Kirkland.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland, in regular meeting on the First day of February, 1965.

John S Clark

John S Clark

Janham

Vernon Stoop

Attest:

City Clerk